In service to these goals, the pilot has received continuous application flow from applicants in the 

eligible communities, in addition to repeated interest for expansion to more parts of the state and for 

longer-term funding. As of the end of Q2 2022, two hundred twenty-eight (228) purchaser applications 

have been submitted to the Program, totaling $43.6M in active applications. Of these, one hundred forty- 

four (144) purchaser applications have been approved for a total of $32.2M in vouchers for zero- 

emission medium-duty vehicles; with $199,500 in voucher funding requested for disbursement. The 

remaining applications are in the queue for review (62 applications), or, at Applicant request, have been